15

RESOLUTION NO. 4-92 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER MErke Kingseed

ON THE _____ DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1992.

A RESOLUTION COMMITTING THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO THE ADOPTION OF THE RESOLUTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A AT SUCH TIME AS ADOPTION IS APPROPRIATE UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 709.031(B).

WHEREAS, petitioners have approached the City of Centerville to annex certain property owned by them in the unincorporated area of Washington Township, Montgomery County, Ohio to the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, as a part of the negotiations for the annexation, the petitioners seek certain assurances from the Council of the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville wishes to make said assurances but that the appropriate time for making same is not until after the Council has received a notice of a hearing before the Board of County Commissioners on said petition; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville wishes to pass this resolution to express its good faith to the petitioners that, at the appropriate time, it will adopt the necessary resolution to address the concerns of the petitioners.

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That upon receiving notice of a hearing before the Board of County Commissioners that a petition to annex 82.765 acres more or less from Washington Township, Montgomery County, Ohio to the City of Centerville, the Council of the City of Centerville will pass the resolution which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.

p

4.1.2

PASSED THIS 17th day of February ___, 1992.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

maril June San als Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio

(मन्द्रम् संस्था (म. १९२२

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 4-92, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 1744 day of <u>Tebreers</u>, 1992.

maril Juna Pa Clark of the Council